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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2010

Candidate Name
MCMAHON, LINDA
ANGLE, SHARRON E
GREENE, JEFF
FIORINA, CARLY
RUBIO, MARCO
REID, HARRY
MCCAIN, JOHN S
BROWN, SCOTT P
SCHUMER, CHARLES E
TOOMEY, PATRICK JOSEPH
JOHNSON, RONALD HAROLD
KIRK, MARK STEVEN
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D
SESTAK, JOSEPH A JR
CRIST, CHARLIE
GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH
BENNET, MICHAEL F
PORTMAN, ROB
BOXER, BARBARA
MURRAY, PATTY
BLUNT, ROY
LINCOLN, BLANCHE L
CARNAHAN, ROBIN
HERMAN, RAPHAEL
GIANNOULIAS, ALEXANDER
COAKLEY, MARTHA
ROSSI, DINO
MEEK, KENDRICK B
BLUMENTHAL, RICHARD
VITTER, DAVID
PAGLIUCA, STEVE
BURR, RICHARD
SPECTER, ARLEN
BINNIE, WILLIAM H
PAUL, RAND
O'DONNELL, CHRISTINE
THUNE, JOHN
ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY
FISHER, LEE IRWIN
CONWAY, JOHN WILLIAM (JACK)
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E SENATOR
WYDEN, RONALD LEE
AYOTTE, KELLY A
SHELBY, RICHARD C
BUCK, KENNETH R
COATS, DANIEL R
HODES, PAUL W
MANCHIN, JOE, Il
HALTER, WILLIAM A
COONS, CHRISTOPHER A

State
CT
NV
FL
CA
FL
NV
AZ
MA
NY
PA
Wi
IL
Wi
PA
FL
NY
(6{0)
OH
CA
WA
MO
AR
MO
FL
IL
MA
WA
FL
CT
LA
MA
NC
PA
NH
KY
DE
SD
GA
OH
KY
1A
OR
NH
AL
(6{0)
IN
NH
wvVv
AR
DE

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
None
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open

Receipts
$50,285,122
$28,276,674
$23,872,916
$22,705,617
$21,741,330
$19,392,820
$18,426,347
$18,272,033
$17,764,831
$17,194,810
$15,509,297
$14,372,687
$13,947,563
$13,913,332
$13,680,424
$13,449,052
$13,237,822
$13,157,575
$13,006,222
$12,762,491
$11,978,673
$10,752,803
$10,327,090
$10,003,036
$9,923,570
$9,673,714
$9,671,378
$9,632,322
$8,737,377
$8,734,427
$8,567,447
$8,429,583
$8,099,135
$8,077,625
$7,850,140
$7,422,781
$6,539,901
$6,505,420
$6,396,295
$6,120,252
$5,762,828
$5,742,439
$5,389,780
$5,283,762
$5,060,213
$4,953,741
$4,939,739
$4,395,107
$4,232,144
$4,215,136



