Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2010

				Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	Receipts
1	MCMAHON, LINDA	CT	Republican Party	Open	\$50,285,122
2	ANGLE, SHARRON E	NV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$28,276,674
3	GREENE, JEFF	FL	Democratic Party	Open	\$23,872,916
4	FIORINA, CARLY	CA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$22,705,617
5	RUBIO, MARCO	FL	Republican Party	Open	\$21,741,330
6	REID, HARRY	NV	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$19,392,820
7	MCCAIN, JOHN S	AZ	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$18,426,347
8	BROWN, SCOTT P	MA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$18,272,033
9	SCHUMER, CHARLES E	NY	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$17,764,831
10	TOOMEY, PATRICK JOSEPH	PA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$17,194,810
11	JOHNSON, RONALD HAROLD	WI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$15,509,297
12	KIRK, MARK STEVEN	IL	Republican Party	Open	\$14,372,687
13	FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D	WI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,947,563
14	SESTAK, JOSEPH A JR	PA	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$13,913,332
15	CRIST, CHARLIE	FL	None	Open	\$13,680,424
16	GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH	NY	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,449,052
17	BENNET, MICHAEL F	CO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,237,822
18	PORTMAN, ROB	OH	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$13,157,575
19	BOXER, BARBARA	CA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,006,222
20	MURRAY, PATTY	WA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$12,762,491
21	BLUNT, ROY	MO	Republican Party	Open	\$11,978,673
22	LINCOLN, BLANCHE L	AR	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$10,752,803
23	CARNAHAN, ROBIN	MO	Democratic Party	Open	\$10,327,090
24	HERMAN, RAPHAEL	FL	Democratic Party	Open	\$10,003,036
25	GIANNOULIAS, ALEXANDER	IL	Democratic Party	Open	\$9,923,570
26	COAKLEY, MARTHA	MA	Democratic Party	Open	\$9,673,714
27	ROSSI, DINO	WA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$9,671,378
28	MEEK, KENDRICK B	FL	Democratic Party	Open	\$9,632,322
29	BLUMENTHAL, RICHARD	СТ	Democratic Party	Open	\$8,737,377
30	VITTER, DAVID	LA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$8,734,427
31	PAGLIUCA, STEVE	MA	Democratic Party	Open	\$8,567,447
32	BURR, RICHARD	NC	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$8,429,583
33	SPECTER, ARLEN	PA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,099,135
34	BINNIE, WILLIAM H	NH	Republican Party	Open	\$8,077,625
35	PAUL, RAND	KY	Republican Party	Open	\$7,850,140
36	O'DONNELL, CHRISTINE	DE	Republican Party	Open	\$7,422,781
37	THUNE, JOHN	SD	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$6,539,901
38	ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY	GA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$6,505,420
39	FISHER, LEE IRWIN	ОН	Democratic Party	Open	\$6,396,295
40	CONWAY, JOHN WILLIAM (JACK)	KY	Democratic Party	Open	\$6,120,252
41	GRASSLEY, CHARLES E SENATOR	IA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,762,828
42	WYDEN, RONALD LEE	OR	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,742,439
43	AYOTTE, KELLY A	NH	Republican Party	Open	\$5,389,780
44	SHELBY, RICHARD C	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,283,762
45	BUCK, KENNETH R	CO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,060,213
46	COATS, DANIEL R	IN	Republican Party	Open	\$4,953,741
47	HODES, PAUL W	NH	Democratic Party	Open	\$4,939,739
48	MANCHIN, JOE, III	WV	Democratic Party	Open	\$4,395,107
49	HALTER, WILLIAM A	AR	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,232,144
50	COONS, CHRISTOPHER A	DE	Democratic Party	Open	\$4,215,136